grammatical competence, discourse competence, 

sociolinguistic competence, and strategic competence 

and Is there a significant relationship between the 

perception of the respondents in second language 

acquisition and self-perceived communicative 

competence of the respondents? 

Two hundred and forty-five (245) Grade 7 students 

participated in this study, which used a teacher-made 

survey questionnaire to determine about the learners' 

perceptions of second language acquisition and 

communicative competence. There are five aspects 

involved in learning a second language: